

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16725-16726/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 01/04/2008 in FA No. 66/2001 &
order dt.1/4/2008 in FA No. 568/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHAZIABAD DEV.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17137-17138 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17168-17169 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9712-9717 of 2008

(For permission to file SLP and substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Av.
Mr. Mahipal, Adv.
Ms. Nitu Kumari Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mukti Chowdhry, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

:2:

Mr. Ajau Kumar Misra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Krishna Nand Pandey, Adv.
Ms.Anuradha Dubey Misra, Adv.
Mr. Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAs per office report the point agitated in the
present petitions has already been concluded by a decision of

this Court in C.A. No.5355 of 2006 etc. decided on August 17, 2007. Let learned counsel for the parties to go through the judgment.

List after two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[P.S. Tyagi]
Court Master