

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11216/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2008 in FA No. 38/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that a
similar issue has been raised in SLP(C) Nos. 16725-16726 of 2008
and those special leave petitions are pending.

The Registry will place all the matter in one and the same
Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master