

>ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No..... in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 17206/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2008 in
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

FA No. 65/2001 of The HIGH

SHUKHVEER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHAZIABAD DEV.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in refiling the SLP) (with office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master