

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19834/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2008 in FA No. 65/2001 of
 The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHUKHVEER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHAZIABAD DEV.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing
 substitution appln. and office report)

WITH
 SLP(C) No. 1988-1900 of 2009, 1903-1904 of 2009 &1880-1881 of 2009

Date: 19/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner. As last chance,
 petitioner is permitted to confirm service upon unserved respondent
 through Standing Counsel or Resident Commissioner of the State.

nd

Process fee and spare copies be paid before 2 August, 2011,

nd

if not paid before 2 August, 2011, list the matter before Hon'ble Judge
 in Chambers for non-prosecution.

th

If paid, issue notice as per above order and list again on 26
 September, 2011.

(S.G. Shah)
 Registrar