

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 19146-19148/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2011 in FA  
No.504/2000,FA No.748/2000FA No.601/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF  
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHANESHWARI (D) THR. LRS. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,GZD.&amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP and office  
report)

Date: 28/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Somyajit Pani, Adv.  
Mr. Rahat Ali Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Md. Farman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed, subject  
to just exceptions.

Permission to file the special leave petition is  
granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 27380-27385 of 2008.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master